Name
Aaron Comer

Marc Sellars
Daniel Parham
Matt Dean
Matt Zappasodi
Dustin Rogers

Phillip DelL.aRosa Jr.

Matt Clark
Kevin Brown
Chris Matt
Travis Riddle

Eric Storey
Kevin Filip
Bryan Burkett
Josh Tomasik
Jeremy Hamilton
Bret Bunkley
Evan Kersh
Geoff Whitmore
Donnie Hoffer
Ryan Wood
Jason Flores

1999 All State Baseball

1A

First Team
School
East Texas

Northeast Chr.

Happy Hill
East Texas

Northeast Chr.

Rockwall Chr.
Faith-Pas
Rockwall Chr.
East Texas

Northeast Chr.

East Texas

Second Team
Temple Chr.
St. Paul
East Texas

Northeast Chr.

Faith-Pas
Happy Hill
East Texas
Rockwall Chr.
St. Paul
Rockwall Chr.
Faith-Pas

IF
IF
IF
IF
DH
OF
OF
OF

Grade
10

12
10

11
10
12
11
10
10

12

10
10

12

10
12
11

\O O



Name
Kevin Jones
Kurt Thomas
Chris Nash
Jeff Kauffman
Jason Grimm
David Helstrom
Robert Brewer
Jarren Oliphant
Nate Perry
Tim Williams
Ben Kennedy

Honorable Mention

Y
N

School
Harvest Chr.-W
Abilene Chr.
Lakehill Prep.
Heritage-Rock
Hilltop

Allen Academy
Lutheran-SA
Winston-SA
Covenant-Con
Baytown Chr.
Covenant-Con

12
12
10
11
10
10



1999 All State Baseball

2A
First Team
Name ~ School Pos Grade
Joey Zeig Allen Academy C 11
Brett Perry Lakehill Prep P 12
Lance Guidry Baytown Chr. P 9
Ken Scruggs Lakehill Prep IF 11
Josh Walker Baytown Chr., IF 10
Brad Kilgore American Heritage IF 12
Barron Jackson Hilltop IF 11
Grant Mankin American Heritage OF 10
Tom McKinney Allen Academy OF 11
Andrew Eickstead Lutheran-SA OF 11
Marvin Zeig Allen Academy uT 12
Kyle Jones ~ Harvest Chr-W  DH 12
Second Team

David Smalling Allen Academy P 12
Richard Riojas Trinity Chr.-SA P 11
Nathan Schukei Lakehill Prep C 12
Aaron McGregor Harvest Chr.-W  IF

Ryan Davis Abilene Chr, IF 12
Brad Gamboa Lakehill Prep IF 12
Chad Garland Heritage-Rock IF

Nick Williams Abilene Chr., OF 12
Vance Smith Greenville OF 10

Derek Slovak St. John OF 12



Name
Adam Bluhm
Mike Board
Joshua Bohlin

Jemery Constantino

Jason Haas
Chris Kelly
Blair Matthews
Kris Price
Dusty Rehm
Mark Tharp
Brad Tumis

Matt Bailey
Scott Boyd
David Cleveland
Cal Clinc

Jonas Fuller
Dale Halata
Luke Henderson
Chad Humphries
David Janak
Chad Johnson
Ty McKinney
Ryan Stalnaker
Kevin Shelby
Josh Watkins

3A

First Team
School
Northland Chr.
Northland Chr.
Lake Country
Shady Grove
Sacred Heart-H
Southwest-FW
San Jacinto
Southwest-FW
Sacred Heart-H
Shady Grove
Sacred Heart-H

Second Team
Burton

Grace Community

Vanguard-Waco
Southwest-FW
San Jacinto
Sacred Heart
Vanguard-Waco
Mt. Carmel
Sacred Heart-H
Sacred Heart-H
San Jacinto
Canyon Creek
Northland Chr.
All Saints-Tyler

1999 All State Baseball

IF
OF
IF
P
IF
IF
IF
OF

DH
OF

OF
IF

Grade
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12

12
12
12
11
10
11
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
12



Name
Chad Bolen
Andy Gee
Brandon Goodwin
Marc Harris
Alex Johnson
Nick Johnson
Aaron Laine
Joey McGraw
Josh Palmer
Bernie Ponce
Jeff Ratliff
Monroe Solomon
Justin St. Julian
Jordan Tharp

Honorable Mention

School
Southwest-FW
All Saints-Tyler
Grace Community
Temple Chr.-FW
Southwest-FW
All Saints-Tyler
Brazosport Chr.,
Grace Community
Canyon Creek
O'Connell

Lake Country
Burton
Westbury

Shady Grove

Pos

IF
OH
OF
IF
OF

IF

DH
OF
OF
IF

Grade
12
12
11
10
10
11
11
11
12
12
12
10
12



Name
Nathan Maust
Justin Quast
David Cole
Scott Rice
Miguel Perez
Joe Ornelas
Sam Tisdale
Brandon Trevino
Andy Johnson
Gabe Howe
Johnanthan Wilson
Daren Wiliman

Kevin Fuller
Kirk Chaligren
Trent Lee
Jason Blakely
Ronnie Smith
Zane Shook
Chris Rhea

Jon Ray

Paul Dunlap
Armando Aluicio
Eric Moon
Shawn Ferguson

1999 All State Baseball

4A

First Team
School
Liberty-Denton
Liberty-Denton
Liberty-Denton
Dallas Chr.
Dallas Chr.
Dallas Chr.

Inc. Word-CC
Inc. Word-CC
St. Michael's-A
Second Baptist
Second Baptist
Concordia

Second Team
Ft. Worth Chr.
Ft. Worth Chr.
Midland Chr.
Dallas Chr.
Dallas Chr,
Pantego
San Marcos
St. Anthony
Hyde Park
Second Baptist
Concordia
Second Baptist

Pos
OF
IF
DH
IF
IF
P/C
P/IF
IF
OF
P/OF
P/IF
OF

OF
IF

OF
OF
DH

OF
IF
IF

P/OF

11
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
11
11



1999 All State Baseball

Name
Paul Hantrakul

Fabian Castillo
Matt Craig
Chris Scofield
Herman Hebert
Charles Stehling
Scott Crumbly
Adam Massiatte
Matt Duffy
David Purcey
Andy Marcus

Todd Celeste
Cassidy Dresch
Mark Vasquez
Jordan Foster
Clay Tomenek
Ryan Phillips
Jesse Lopez
Christian Rodriguez
Tim Wade

Tim McGough
Clint McFarlin
Aaron Adair

5A

First Team
School
Kelly
Holy Cross
Trinity-Add
Nolan
Kelly
Central Catholic
Nolan
St. Pius
Central Catholic
Trinity-Add
Kelly

Second Team
Kelly
Antonian

Holy Cross
Nolan

St. Joseph-V
Trinity-Add
Holy Cross
Central Catholic
Trinity-Add
Nolan

Kelly
Trinity-Add

Pos

12
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
11

11
12



